### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tech Cast, Inc.		03/11/2010	INC. ASSOCIATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T Cast Holdings, LLC
Doing Business As:	DBA Tech Cast, LLC
Street Address:	640 South Cherry St.
City:	Myerstown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17067
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76061517	TCI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)866-2369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7178669009

Email: mpfautz3@techcastinc.com

Correspondent Name: Marty Pfautz

Address Line 1: 640 South Cherry St.

Address Line 4: Myerstown, PENNSYLVANIA 17067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	marty pfautz
Signature:	/marty pfautz/
Date:	05/18/2010

Total Attachments: 0

900162479

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004208 FRAME: 0281

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004208 FRAME: 0282

**RECORDED: 05/18/2010**